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Men (All age categories)
Huw Hudson 6 119 119 20 20 20 19 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 19
Andy Pearce 5 94 94 19 19 17 19 20 20 19 19 19 17
Kit Lambert 6 93 93 18 13 18 13 16 15 18 18 16 15 13 13
Mark Carter 4 70 70 17 19 17 17 19 17 17 17
Nick Morgan 6 69 69 14 10 13 8 12 12 14 13 12 12 10 8
Stuart Allen 4 68 68 16 16 18 18 18 18 16 16
Pablo Sanz Garcia 5 66 66 15 11 14 13 13 15 14 13 13 11
Kevin Chalke 4 63 63 17 14 15 17 17 17 15 14
Ross Flanigan 4 57 57 17 14 16 10 17 16 14 10
Ian Marshall 3 45 45 15 16 14 16 15 14
Paul Deaton 3 45 45 15 11 19 19 15 11
Liam Kelly 3 43 43 12 15 16 16 15 12
Gideon Calder 5 40 40 11 8 5 7 9 11 9 8 7 5
Frank Atherton 4 37 37 12 3 12 10 12 12 10 3
Luigi Federici 2 37 37 18 19 19 18
Duncan Sheldon 2 36 36 18 18 18 18
Steven Barker 4 33 33 13 2 9 9 13 9 9 2
Colin Caesar 3 32 32 14 7 11 14 11 7
Nathan Piddock 5 29 29 5 4 6 8 6 8 6 6 5 4
Matthew Gwenter 2 28 28 16 12 16 12
Malcolm Bradley 3 27 27 10 7 10 10 10 7
Simon Williamson 4 24 24 7 3 6 8 8 7 6 3
James George 2 23 23 11 12 12 11
Rob Mahoney 2 23 23 13 10 13 10
John Fitzpatrick 1 20 20 20 20
James Buckingham 4 20 20 7 5 2 6 7 6 5 2
Peter McDonald 2 19 19 10 9 10 9
Richard Sewell 2 18 18 7 11 11 7
Jacob Williams 1 15 15 15 15
Pete Denness 1 14 14 14 14
Darren Morgan 3 13 13 4 1 8 8 4 1
Mike Harrison 1 11 11 11 11
Ian Warburton 2 10 10 1 9 9 1
Chris Seal 1 9 9 9 9
Neil Sigllechner 1 9 9 9 9
Simon Grant 1 8 8 8 8
Mark Broughton 2 7 7 2 5 5 2
Nigel Adams 2 7 7 1 6 6 1
Chris Nellins 1 6 6 6 6
Andrew Gardner 1 6 6 6 6
Andrew May 2 5 5 1 4 4 1
Darryl Beaver 2 4 4 3 1 3 1
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Championship Rules Summary
Based on chip time, the 1st club runner in each category is awarded 

20 points, the 2nd 19 points, etc., down to 1 point.

The best 8 race scores count towards the final championship  
placings.

Club vest to be worn to score (exceptions - Representing 
region/county, running for charity or Christmas fancy dress) 

A minimum of 4 races must be completed.
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Best 8 Race PointsRace Points

Andrew May 2 5 5 1 4 4 1
Darryl Beaver 2 4 4 3 1 3 1
Tim Evans 1 4 4 4 4
Michael Goode 2 2 2 1 1 1 1
Richard Jackson 1 1 1 1 1
Martin Chorley 1 1 1 1 1
Peter Trott 1 1 1 1 1
Steve Goodfellow 1 1 1 1 1

Senior Men
Huw Hudson 6 120 120 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Nathan Piddock 5 90 90 18 18 17 19 18 19 18 18 18 17
Luigi Federici 2 38 38 19 19 19 19
Chris Seal 1 19 19 19 19
Jacob Williams 1 19 19 19 19
Neil Sigllechner 1 18 18 18 18

Veteran Men 35
Kit Lambert 6 119 119 20 20 20 19 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 19
Nick Morgan 6 108 108 17 18 19 17 19 18 19 19 18 18 17 17
Pablo Sanz Garcia 5 94 94 18 19 20 19 18 20 19 19 18 18
Matthew Gwenter 2 37 37 19 18 19 18
Peter McDonald 2 33 33 16 17 17 16
John Fitzpatrick 1 20 20 20 20
Pete Denness 1 19 19 19 19
Mike Harrison 1 17 17 17 17
Martin Chorley 1 16 16 16 16
Simon Grant 1 15 15 15 15

Veteran Men 45
Gideon Calder 5 84 84 19 17 17 14 17 19 17 17 17 14
Mark Carter 4 78 78 20 20 19 19 20 20 19 19
Stuart Allen 4 78 78 19 19 20 20 20 20 19 19
Steven Barker 4 66 66 20 15 15 16 20 16 15 15
Ian Marshall 3 55 55 19 18 18 19 18 18
Liam Kelly 3 54 54 18 17 19 19 18 17
Colin Caesar 3 52 52 18 18 16 18 18 16
Duncan Sheldon 2 40 40 20 20 20 20
James George 2 35 35 17 18 18 17
Andrew May 2 27 27 14 13 14 13
Andrew Gardner 1 16 16 16 16

Veteran Men 55
Andy Pearce 5 100 100 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Kevin Chalke 4 77 77 20 19 20 18 20 20 19 18
Ross Flanigan 4 73 73 19 18 19 17 19 19 18 17
Frank Atherton 4 70 70 18 16 18 18 18 18 18 16
James Buckingham 4 67 67 17 17 16 17 17 17 17 16
Paul Deaton 3 56 56 19 18 19 19 19 18
Darren Morgan 3 46 46 16 14 16 16 16 14
Rob Mahoney 2 38 38 19 19 19 19
Ian Warburton 2 32 32 15 17 17 15
Darryl Beaver 2 28 28 15 13 15 13
Mark Broughton 2 28 28 14 14 14 14
Nigel Adams 2 27 27 12 15 15 12
Michael Goode 2 27 27 13 14 14 13
Peter Trott 1 15 15 15 15
Richard Jackson 1 13 13 13 13
Steve Goodfellow 1 12 12 12 12

Veteran Men 65
Simon Williamson 4 77 77 18 19 20 20 20 20 19 18
Malcolm Bradley 3 58 58 19 19 20 20 19 19
Richard Sewell 2 40 40 20 20 20 20
Chris Nellins 1 20 20 20 20
Tim Evans 1 20 20 20 20
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